

**GORE DISTRICT COUNCIL
PROSPECTIVE STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE
30 June 2015 - 2025**

UNAUDITED

	Notes	2015 \$'000	2016 \$'000	2017 \$'000	2018 \$'000	2019 \$'000	2020 \$'000	2021 \$'000	2022 \$'000	2023 \$'000	2024 \$'000	2025 \$'000
Income												
Rates revenue	2 (a)	13,701	14,323	14,973	15,629	16,652	17,320	18,074	18,559	19,009	19,532	20,115
Other revenue	2 (a)	6,127	5,954	6,092	6,857	6,174	6,346	6,525	6,569	6,862	6,910	6,951
Other gains/ (losses)	2 (b)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total income	2(g)	19,829	20,276	21,065	22,486	22,825	23,666	24,600	25,127	25,871	26,442	27,066
Expenditure												
Employee benefits expense	2 (c)	5,202	5,470	5,550	5,663	5,783	5,914	6,050	6,196	6,350	6,516	6,691
Depreciation and amortisation expense	2 (d)	4,947	4,966	5,108	5,304	5,518	5,847	6,001	6,150	6,588	6,730	6,863
Finance costs	2 (e)	693	787	909	1,235	1,431	1,487	1,554	1,576	1,490	1,451	1,371
Other expenses	2 (f)	9,144	9,279	9,454	9,711	9,975	10,069	10,433	10,729	11,160	11,415	11,795
Total operating expenditure	2(g)	19,986	20,503	21,020	21,913	22,707	23,317	24,038	24,650	25,589	26,112	26,722
(Deficit)/ Surplus for the year		(158)	(226)	44	573	118	349	561	477	282	330	344

**GORE DISTRICT COUNCIL
PROSPECTIVE STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME UNAUDITED
30 June 2015 - 2025**

	2015 \$'000	2016 \$'000	2017 \$'000	2018 \$'000	2019 \$'000	2020 \$'000	2021 \$'000	2022 \$'000	2023 \$'000	2024 \$'000	2025 \$'000
<i>Income:</i>											
Rates	13,701	14,323	14,973	15,629	16,652	17,320	18,074	18,559	19,009	19,532	20,115
Development and financial contributions	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Subsidies and grants	2,382	2,266	2,257	3,018	2,306	2,300	2,469	2,457	2,554	2,581	2,553
Interest	105	95	95	95	95	95	95	95	95	95	95
Other revenue	3,640	3,592	3,740	3,744	3,773	3,950	3,962	4,016	4,214	4,234	4,303
<i>Expenses</i>											
Employee benefits expense	5,202	5,470	5,550	5,663	5,783	5,914	6,050	6,196	6,350	6,516	6,691
Depreciation and amortisation expense	4,947	4,966	5,108	5,304	5,518	5,847	6,001	6,150	6,588	6,730	6,863
Finance costs	693	787	909	1,235	1,431	1,487	1,554	1,576	1,490	1,451	1,371
Other expenses	9,144	9,279	9,454	9,711	9,975	10,069	10,433	10,729	11,160	11,415	11,795
(Deficit)/ Surplus for the year	(158)	(226)	44	573	118	349	561	477	282	330	344
Other Comprehensive Income:											
<i>Items that will not be reclassified to Income & Expenditure</i>											
Gain / (loss) on property, plant and equipment revaluation	-	21,587	-	-	37,264	-	-	50,065	-	-	63,771
Other Comprehensive Income/(Deficit)	-	21,587	-	-	37,264	-	-	50,065	-	-	63,771
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Deficit) for the year	(158)	21,361	44	573	37,382	349	561	50,542	282	330	64,116

**PROSPECTIVE STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY UNAUDITED
30 June 2015 - 2025**

	2015 \$'000	2016 \$'000	2017 \$'000	2018 \$'000	2019 \$'000	2020 \$'000	2021 \$'000	2022 \$'000	2023 \$'000	2024 \$'000	2025 \$'000
Equity at beginning of year	363,726	363,568	384,929	384,973	385,546	422,928	423,276	423,838	474,380	474,662	474,993
Total Comprehensive (Deficit)/ Income for the year	(158)	21,361	44	573	37,382	349	561	50,542	282	330	64,116
Equity at end of year	363,568	384,929	384,973	385,546	422,928	423,276	423,838	474,380	474,662	474,993	539,108

**GORE DISTRICT COUNCIL
PROSPECTIVE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION UNAUDITED
30 June 2015 - 2025**

	2015 \$'000	2016 \$'000	2017 \$'000	2018 \$'000	2019 \$'000	2020 \$'000	2021 \$'000	2022 \$'000	2023 \$'000	2024 \$'000	2025 \$'000
Current assets											
Cash and cash equivalents	1,804	1,860	1,865	1,856	1,912	1,924	1,936	1,978	2,034	2,067	2,101
Trade and other receivables	1,197	1,221	1,270	1,359	1,386	1,441	1,499	1,529	1,575	1,606	1,638
Inventories	78	78	78	78	78	78	78	77	77	78	78
Other financial assets	1,647	1,659	1,368	1,576	1,806	1,754	1,739	1,835	1,924	2,092	2,126
Other current assets	79	79	79	79	79	79	79	79	79	79	79
Total current assets	4,805	4,897	4,660	4,948	5,261	5,277	5,331	5,499	5,689	5,922	6,022
Non-current assets											
Other financial assets	128	128	128	128	128	128	128	128	128	128	128
Property, plant and equipment	374,553	396,760	402,120	405,503	443,507	444,947	445,862	494,986	494,579	493,508	556,680
Total non-current assets	374,681	396,888	402,248	405,631	443,635	445,075	445,990	495,114	494,707	493,636	556,808
Total assets	379,486	401,785	406,908	410,579	448,896	450,352	451,321	500,612	500,397	499,558	562,830
Current liabilities											
Trade and other payables	1,601	1,649	1,699	1,766	1,837	1,892	1,949	2,007	2,088	2,130	2,172
Employee entitlements	705	740	748	763	778	793	809	825	850	876	902
Borrowings	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other financial liabilities	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total current liabilities	2,306	2,389	2,446	2,529	2,615	2,686	2,758	2,833	2,938	3,005	3,074
Non-current liabilities											
Borrowings	13,344	14,202	19,227	22,244	23,097	24,137	24,475	23,153	22,553	21,319	20,410
Provisions	103	100	97	94	91	88	85	82	79	76	73
Other financial liabilities	165	165	165	165	165	165	165	165	165	165	165
Total non-current liabilities	13,612	14,467	19,489	22,503	23,353	24,390	24,725	23,400	22,797	21,560	20,648
Total liabilities	15,918	16,856	21,935	25,032	25,968	27,075	27,483	26,233	25,735	24,565	23,722
Net assets	363,568	384,929	384,973	385,546	422,928	423,276	423,838	474,380	474,662	474,993	539,108
Equity											
Reserves	232,002	253,602	253,310	253,518	291,012	290,960	290,945	341,107	341,196	341,363	405,169
Retained earnings	131,565	131,327	131,662	132,028	131,916	132,316	132,893	133,273	133,467	133,630	133,940
	363,568	384,929	384,973	385,546	422,928	423,276	423,838	474,380	474,662	474,993	539,108

**GORE DISTRICT COUNCIL
PROSPECTIVE CASH FLOW STATEMENT
30 June 2015 - 2025**

UNAUDITED

	2015 \$'000	2016 \$'000	2017 \$'000	2018 \$'000	2019 \$'000	2020 \$'000	2021 \$'000	2022 \$'000	2023 \$'000	2024 \$'000	2025 \$'000
Cash flows from operating activities											
Receipts from customers	19,724	20,158	20,921	22,302	22,703	23,516	24,447	25,002	25,730	26,315	26,939
Interest received	105	95	95	95	95	95	95	95	95	95	95
Payments to suppliers and employees	(14,346)	(14,669)	(14,950)	(15,294)	(15,675)	(15,916)	(16,414)	(16,852)	(17,409)	(17,866)	(18,421)
Finance costs	(693)	(787)	(909)	(1,235)	(1,431)	(1,487)	(1,554)	(1,576)	(1,490)	(1,451)	(1,371)
Net cash inflow/ (outflow) from operating activities	4,789	4,797	5,157	5,868	5,692	6,208	6,574	6,669	6,926	7,093	7,242
Cash flows from investing activities											
Proceeds from maturity of other financial assets	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	(6,431)	(5,586)	(10,469)	(8,686)	(6,258)	(7,288)	(6,916)	(5,208)	(6,182)	(5,659)	(6,265)
Purchase of other financial assets	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net cash inflow/ (outflow) from investing activities	(6,431)	(5,586)	(10,469)	(8,686)	(6,258)	(7,288)	(6,916)	(5,208)	(6,182)	(5,659)	(6,265)
Cash flows from financing activities											
Proceeds from borrowings	2,219	1,301	5,660	3,648	1,845	2,247	1,505	138	521	159	309
Repayment of borrowings	(438)	(442)	(635)	(631)	(993)	(1,207)	(1,167)	(1,460)	(1,121)	(1,393)	(1,218)
Net cash inflow / (outflow) from financing activities	1,781	858	5,025	3,017	852	1,040	338	(1,322)	(600)	(1,234)	(909)
Net increase (decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents	139	69	(287)	199	286	(40)	(4)	139	144	200	68
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the financial year	3,312	3,451	3,520	3,233	3,432	3,719	3,679	3,675	3,814	3,958	4,159
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the financial year	3,451	3,520	3,233	3,432	3,719	3,679	3,675	3,814	3,958	4,159	4,227

Reconciliation between Council Wide Funding Impact Statement and Financial Statements

UNAUDITED

	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Income											
Total operating income per Statement of Financial Performance	19,829	20,276	21,065	22,486	22,825	23,666	24,600	25,127	25,871	26,442	27,066
<i>Less</i>											
NZTA Subsidy received for capital expenditure	(1,690)	(1,598)	(1,593)	(2,066)	(1,578)	(1,629)	(1,780)	(1,750)	(1,825)	(1,831)	(1,778)
Net change in fair value of financial assets carried at fair value through profit or loss (Interest rate swaps)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net change in fair value of available for sale assets carried at fair value through profit or loss (Shares)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Assets vested in Council	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Gross proceeds from sale of assets	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Development and financial contributions	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(1,690)	(1,598)	(1,593)	(2,066)	(1,578)	(1,629)	(1,780)	(1,750)	(1,825)	(1,831)	(1,778)
Total operating income per Council Wide Funding Impact Statement	\$ 18,139	\$ 18,679	\$ 19,472	\$ 20,420	\$ 21,247	\$ 22,037	\$ 22,820	\$ 23,377	\$ 24,046	\$ 24,611	\$ 25,288
Expenditure											
Total operating expenditure per Statement of Financial Performance	19,986	20,503	21,020	21,913	22,707	23,317	24,038	24,650	25,589	26,112	26,722
<i>Less</i>											
Depreciation	(4,947)	(4,966)	(5,108)	(5,304)	(5,518)	(5,847)	(6,001)	(6,150)	(6,588)	(6,730)	(6,863)
Decrease in investments	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(4,947)	(4,966)	(5,108)	(5,304)	(5,518)	(5,847)	(6,001)	(6,150)	(6,588)	(6,730)	(6,863)
Total operating expenditure per Council Wide Funding Impact Statement	\$ 15,039	\$ 15,536	\$ 15,912	\$ 16,609	\$ 17,190	\$ 17,470	\$ 18,038	\$ 18,500	\$ 19,001	\$ 19,382	\$ 19,858